	•				
Item	Size	Setup Fee Per Design	Qty Minimum	Minimum Order Price	Per Print
Full Color HTV Prints	3in x 3in	\$10.00 each	10 (\$2.92 each)	\$29.10	\$2.92
Full Color HTV Prints	4in x 4in	\$10.00 each	10 (\$4.33 each)	\$43.21	\$4.33
Full Color HTV Prints	5in x 5in	\$10.00 each	10 (\$4.33 each)	\$43.21	\$4.33
					1
Full Color HTV Prints	6in x 6in	\$10.00 each	10 (\$5.74 each)	\$57.51	\$5.74
Full Color HTV Prints	7in x 7in	\$10.00 each	10 (\$7.15 each)	\$71.41	\$7.15
	0:0000	#10.00 see h		<u> </u>	#0.50
Full Color HTV Prints	8in x 8in	\$10.00 each	10 (\$8.56 each)	\$85.52	\$8.56
Full Color HTV Prints	9in x 9in	\$10.00 each	10 (\$11.38 each)	\$113.72	\$11.38
Full Color HTV Prints	10in x 10in	\$10.00 each	10 (\$12.79 each)	\$127.82	\$12.79
Full Color HTV Prints	11in x 11in	\$10.00 each	10 (\$15.61 each)	\$156.03	\$15.61
		\$10.00 each	10 (\$15.01 each)	φ130.05	φ13.01
Full Color HTV Prints	12in x 12in	\$10.00 each	10 (\$17.02 each)	\$170.13	\$17.02
Full Color HTV Prints	13in x 13in	\$10.00 each	10 (\$19.84 each)	\$198.34	\$19.84

HTV FULL COLOR PRINTS COME ON TRANSFER PAPER READY TO APPLY TO YOUR ITEM. THE DIMENSIONS LISTED ARE FOR AREA OF PRINT SPACE. EXAMPLE.. IF YOU HAVE AN IMAGE THAT IS 7IN X 10IN YOU WILL NEED TO PURCHASE THE 10IN X 10IN PRINT.

THERE IS A \$10.00 SETUP FEE FOR ALL NEW DESIGNS THAT GOAT LOCKER PRINTING DOES NOT HAVE ON FILE. IF YOU ORDER 20 PRINTS OF ONE DESIGN THERE WILL ONLY BE ONE \$10.00 FEE. IF YOU ORDER 20 PRINTS WITH TWO DIFFERENT DESIGNS THEN YOU WILL BE CHARGED TWO \$10.00 FEES. IT IS THE CUSTOMERS RESPONSIBILITY TO SELECT THE NUMBER OF SETUP FEES REQUIRED DURING CHECKOUT.

WE UTILIZE HTV G-FLEX TURBO. A POLYURETHANE HEAT TRANSFER FILM WITH SPECIAL HOT MELT TECHNOLOGY THAT ALLOWS IT TO BE TRANSFERRED AT VARIABLE TEMPERATURES AND PRESS TIMES. THE SOFT, ELASTIC TRANSFER FILM OFFERS A COMFORTABLE TEXTILE TOUCH AND CONVINCES DUE TO HIGH WEARING COMFORT. WITH ECOLOGICALLY INERT RAW MATERIALS, G-FLEX TURBO DOES NOT CONTAIN PVC, PLASTICIZERS, OR HEAVY METALS.

For transfer, press based on the below recommendations with low-medium pressure and peel warm.

- 3 seconds at 320F
- 4 seconds at 300F
- 5 seconds at 265F